

## CITY OF MERCED

City Council Chamber Merced Civic Center 2nd Floor 678 W. 18th Street Merced, CA 95340

# **Meeting Agenda**

# City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

Tuesday, January 23, 2024

6:00 PM

City Council Chamber, 2nd Floor, Merced Civic Center, 678 W. 18th Street, Merced, CA 95340

### **Merced City Council Chamber Town Hall**

Mayor Pro Tempore Perez will be attending via Teleconference from the Monterey Marriott in Business Center, located at 350 Calle Principal, Monterey, California 93940.

#### WELCOME TO THE TOWN HALL MEETING OF THE MERCED CITY COUNCIL

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

Members of the audience who wish to address the City Council are requested to complete the sign in sheet located at the entrance. All speakers will be given three minutes for their comments to allow members of the audience wishing to speak to do so.

#### INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES OR NEEDING INTERPRETATION SERVICES

Accommodation for individuals with disabilities may be arranged by contacting the City Clerk at (209) 388-8650. Assisted hearing devices are available for meetings held in the Council Chamber. Both Spanish and Hmong interpreters are available at all Regular City Council and Town Hall meetings.

#### A. CALL TO ORDER

- A.1. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- **B. ROLL CALL**
- C. OPENING COMMENTS
- C.1. Matthew Serratto Mayor
- D. PUBLIC COMMENT
- E. COUNCIL COMMENTS
- F. ADJOURNMENT

Redevelopment Agency